GTCC - Field 2

Game Time
9 1:45 PM
14 3:10 PM
3 4:35 PM
10 6:00 PM
Game Time
18 8:20 AM
1 9:45 AM
17 11:10 AM
2 12:35 PM
16 2:00 PM
24 3:25 PM
23 4:50 PM
Game Time
10 8:20 AM
1 9:45 AM
11:10 AM
6 12:35 PM
14 2:00 PM

Friday, July 10, 2020

Division
14U
14U
14U
14U

Team

TC Thunder Hamilton VS.
Huron Havoc VS.
Inter Lakes Pride Vs.
Anchor Bay Angels Vs,

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Division
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U

Team

Anchor Bay Angels VS.
Anchor Bay Angels Vs.
Lake Effect VS.

Mid-Michigan Bolts VS.
TC Waves Shepherd VS.
Rochester Hills Moose  vs.
5 Tool Siadi VS.

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Division
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U

GTCC - Field 3

Game Time
15 1:40 PM
4 3:05 PM
26 4:30 PM
8 5:55 PM

Game Time

Division
14U
14U

14U
14U

Division

Team

Seed 13 VS.
Seed 8 VS,
Seed 1 VS,
Bracket Winner B2 VS,

Bracket Winner B11 VS.

Friday, July 10, 2020
Team

TC Waves Shepherd

Moran Iron Works Vulcans
Red

TC Waves Shepherd
5 Tool Siadi

Saturday, July 11, 2020
Team

Team
Mid-Michigan Bolts
TC Waves Liles
Livonia Wild

Lake Effect

Team

Mid-Michigan Bolts
TC Thunder Hamilton
TC Thunder Hamilton
Lake Effect

Rochester Hills Moose
Lady Lakers

TC Waves Shepherd

Team

Seed 14

Seed 9

Bracket Winner B1
Bracket Winner B3
Bracket Winner B12

Team
vs.  Lady Lakers

vs.  TC Thunder Hawkins

vs.  Oxford Wildcats
vs.  Rochester Hills Moose

Team



22

21

25
20

Game

o N b~ O W

8:15 AM
9:40 AM
11:05 AM
12:30 PM
1:55PM
3:20 PM

4:50 PM

Time
8:15 AM
9:40 AM
11:05 AM
12:30 PM
1:55 PM
3:20 PM

14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U

14U

Division
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U

GTCC - Field 4

Game

20
23

Game

18
10

17
12
11
19

Time

1:25 PM
2:50 PM
4:15 PM

5:40 PM

Time
8:20 AM

9:45 AM
11:10 AM

12:35PM
2:00 PM
3:25PM
4:50 PM

Division
12U
12U
12U

12U

Division
12U

12U
12U

12U
14U
14U
14U

Huron Havoc

Mill Pond Maulers
TC Waves Liles
Huron Havoc
Lady Lakers

5 Tool Siadi

Inter Lakes Pride

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Team

Seed 11

Seed 4

Seed 3

Seed 2

Bracket Winner B4
Bracket Winner B6

Friday, July 10, 2020
Team
231 Fusion - Birgy
Petoskey Blaze
Livonia Storm

Inter Lakes Pride

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Team

Grand Rapids Diamonds
Ritsema

Inter Lakes Pride
Inter Lakes Pride

TC Thunder

Inter Lakes Pride
Livonia Wild

TC Thunder Hawkins

Sunday, July 12, 2020

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Mill Pond Maulers
TC Waves Liles
Krash Cross

Krash Cross
Oxford Wildcats
Oxford Wildcats

Moran Iron Works Vulcans
Red

Team

Seed 16

Seed 5

Seed 6

Seed 7

Bracket Winner B5
Bracket Winner B7

Team

TC Thunder

Lady Lakers
Rochester Hills Moose

Grand Rapids Diamonds
Ritsema

Team
231 Fusion - Birgy

231 Fusion - Birgy
TC Thunder

Grand Rapids Diamonds
Ritsema

TC Thunder Hawkins

Moran Iron Works Vulcans
Red

Livonia Wild



Game
1
4
9
12
13
15

Time
8:15 AM
9:40 AM
11:05 AM
12:30 PM
1:55 PM
3:30 PM

Division Team

12U Seed 8

12U Seed 2

14U Seed 10

14U Seed 12

14U Bracket Winner B9
14U Bracket Winner B13

GTCC - Field 5

Game

19

24

Game
13
22
14
21

15

16

Game

o N OO N O Ww

Time

1:30 PM
2:55 PM
4:20 PM
5:45 PM

Time
8:15 AM
9:40 AM
11:05 AM
12:30 PM
1:55 PM
3:20 PM
4:45 PM
6:10 PM

Time
8:30 AM
9:55 AM
11:20 AM
12:45 PM
2:10 PM
3:35 PM

Friday, July 10, 2020
Division Team

12U 231 Fusion - Steimel VS.
12U TC Waves VS.
12U 5 Tool Siadi VS.
12U Growlers Fastpitch VS.

Saturday, July 11, 2020
Division Team

12U Northwest Wild VS.
12U 231 Fusion - Steimel Vs,
12U 231 Fusion - Steimel Vs,
12U Lapeer Lightning VS.
12U Growlers Fastpitch VS.
12U Rochester Hills Moose  vs.
12U Michigan Sabercats VS.
12U Growlers Fastpitch VS,

Sunday, July 12, 2020
Division Team

12U Seed 4 VS.
12U Seed 3 VS.
12U Seed 1 VS.
12U Bracket Winner B2 VS.
12U Bracket Winner B4 VS.
12U Bracket Winner B6 VS.

GTCC - Field 6

Team
vs. Seed9
vs. Seed7
vs.  Seed 17
vs.  Seed 15

VS. Bracket Winner B10
VS. Bracket Winner B14

Team

Northwest Wild

Grand Rapids Diamonds Sarnicola
Lapeer Lightning

Michigan Sabercats

Team

5 Tool Siadi

5 Tool Siadi

Lapeer Lightning
Northwest Wild
Rochester Hills Moose
Michigan Sabercats
Livonia Storm
Livonia Storm

Team
Seed 5
Seed 6
Bracket Winner B1
Bracket Winner B3
Bracket Winner B5
Bracket Winner B7



Friday, July 10, 2020

Game Time Division Team Team
3 1:45 PM 10U 231 Fusion Fastpitch vs.  Salt River Lady Bandits
1 3:10 PM 10U TC Waves vs.  Midland Lady Explorers
11 435PM 10U 231 Fusion Fastpitch vs. ;?3;’:%";’\,\?9‘153’ Lady
2 6:00 PM 10U Moose Softball vs.  Inter Lakes Pride

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game Time Division Team Team
7 8:20AM 10U Moose Softball vs, Saginaw Bay Lady
RiverDawgs
8 9:45 AM 10U 231 Fusion Fastpitch vs.  Moose Softball
4 11:10AM 10U Saginaw Bay Lady vs. TC Waves
RiverDawgs
5 12:35 PM 10U Midland Lady Explorers vs. 231 Fusion Fastpitch
10 2:00 PM 10U TC Waves vs.  Salt River Lady Bandits
9 3:25 PM 10U Inter Lakes Pride vs.  Midland Lady Explorers
6 4:50 PM 10U Inter Lakes Pride vs.  Salt River Lady Bandits
Sunday, July 12, 2020
Game Time Division Team Team
1 8:20 AM 10U Pool 1 4th Place vs.  Pool 1 5th Place
2 9:45 AM 10U Pool 1 2nd Place vs.  Pool 1 7th Place
3 11:10 AM 10U Pool 1 3rd Place vs.  Pool 1 6th Place
4 12:35 PM 10U Pool 1 1st Place vs.  Bracket Winner B1
5 2:00 PM 10U Bracket Winner B2 VS. Bracket Winner B3
6 3:25 PM 10U Bracket Winner B4 vs.  Bracket Winner B5
Interlochen Green Lake
Saturday, July 11, 2020
Game Time Division Team Team
12 9:45 AM 12U Petoskey Blaze vs. TC Waves
3 11:10AM 12U Petoskey Blaze vs,  Srand Rapids Diamonds
Sarnicola

Grand Rapids Diamonds
Sarnicola

4 2:00 PM 12U Lady Lakers vs.  TC Waves

11 12:35 PM 12U vs.  Lady Lakers

Sunday, July 12, 2020
Game Time Division Team Team



9 8:45 AM 12U Seed 13
10 10:10AM 12U Seed 11
11 11:35 AM 12U Seed 12
12 1:00 PM 12U Seed 10
13 2:25 PM 12U Bracket Winner B10
14 3:50 PM 12U Bracket Winner B12

SEAS Middle School - Field 1

Game Time Division Team

8 1:50 PM 16U TC Thunder Reed

7 3:15PM 16U Clio Mayhem

17 4:40 PM 16U Great Lakes Renegades

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game Time Division Team

2 8:15 AM 16U Gold Fastpitch

3 9:40 AM 16U Oakland Cobras

13 11:05 AM 16U Lake Effect Athletics

9 12:30 PM 16U TC Thunder Gulliver

10 1:55 PM 16U Oakland Cobras

20 3:20 PM 16U TC Thunder Gulliver

4 4:45 PM 16U Fishstix Fastpitch

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game Time Division Team

7 8:25 AM 16U Seed 11

1 9:50 AM 16U Seed 4

2 11:15AM 16U Seed 2

4 12:40 PM 16U Seed 1

5 2:05 PM 16U Bracket Winner B2

6 3:30 PM 16U Bracket Winner B4

Friday, July 10, 2020

SEAS Middle School - Field 2

Game Time
15 1:25 PM

Friday, July 10, 2020

Division
16U

Team
Northwest Wild

VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

vs.  Seed 14

vs.  Seed 16

vs.  Seed 15

vs.  Bracket Winner B9
vs.  Bracket Winner B11
vs.  Bracket Winner B13
Team

Lake Effect Athletics
Gold Fastpitch
USA Pride

Team

Lake Effect Athletics
TC Thunder Gulliver
Clio Mayhem
Fishstix Fastpitch
Northwest Wild
USA Pride
Northwest Wild

Team

Seed 12

Seed 5

Seed 7

Bracket Winner B1
Bracket Winner B3
Bracket Winner B5

Team
TC Thunder Gulliver



16 2:50 PM 16U Oakland Cobras vs.  Fishstix Fastpitch
5 4:15 PM 16U Lady Lakers vs.  Wildcats Fastpitch
13 5:40 PM 14U Krash Cross vs.  Mill Pond Maulers

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game Time Division Team Team
1 8:30 AM 16U TC Thunder Reed vs.  Clio Mayhem
14 9:55 AM 16U TC Thunder Reed vs.  Gold Fastpitch
19 11:20AM 16U Great Lakes Renegades  vs.  Wildcats Fastpitch
18 12:45 PM 16U Adrenaline 16U vs.  Lady Lakers
12 2:20 PM 16U Wildcats Fastpitch vs.  Adrenaline 16U
6 3:45 PM 16U Great Lakes Renegades  vs.  Adrenaline 16U
11 5:10 PM 16U USA Pride vs.  Lady Lakers

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game Time Division Team Team
8 8:25 AM 16U Seed 10 vs.  Seed 13
3 9:50 AM 16U Seed 3 vs. Seed6
9 11:15AM 16U Bracket Winner B7 vs.  Seed 8
10 12:40 PM 16U Bracket Winner B8 vs. Seed9

11 2:05 PM 16U Bracket Winner B9 VS. Bracket Winner B10



