GTCC - Field 2

Friday,	July	10.	2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
9	1:45 PM	14U	TC Thunder Hamilton	vs.	Mid-Michigan Bolts
14	3:10 PM	14U	Huron Havoc	vs.	TC Waves Liles
3	4:35 PM	14U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	Livonia Wild
10	6:00 PM	14U	Anchor Bay Angels	vs.	Lake Effect

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
18	8:20 AM	14U	Anchor Bay Angels	VS.	Mid-Michigan Bolts
1	9:45 AM	14U	Anchor Bay Angels	VS.	TC Thunder Hamilton
17	11:10 AM	14U	Lake Effect	vs.	TC Thunder Hamilton
2	12:35 PM	14U	Mid-Michigan Bolts	VS.	Lake Effect
16	2:00 PM	14U	TC Waves Shepherd	vs.	Rochester Hills Moose
24	3:25 PM	14U	Rochester Hills Moose	vs.	Lady Lakers
23	4:50 PM	14U	5 Tool Siadi	vs.	TC Waves Shepherd

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
10	8:20 AM	14U	Seed 13	vs.	Seed 14
1	9:45 AM	14U	Seed 8	VS.	Seed 9
2	11:10 AM	14U	Seed 1	vs.	Bracket Winner B1
6	12:35 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B2	VS.	Bracket Winner B3
14	2:00 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B11	vs.	Bracket Winner B12

GTCC - Field 3

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
15	1:40 PM	14U	TC Waves Shepherd	vs.	Lady Lakers
4	3:05 PM	14U	Moran Iron Works Vulcans Red	VS.	TC Thunder Hawkins
26	4:30 PM	14U	TC Waves Shepherd	vs.	Oxford Wildcats
8	5:55 PM	14U	5 Tool Siadi	VS.	Rochester Hills Moose

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team	Team

22	8:15 AM	14U	Huron Havoc	VS.	Mill Pond Maulers
6	9:40 AM	14U	Mill Pond Maulers	VS.	TC Waves Liles
21	11:05 AM	14U	TC Waves Liles	vs.	Krash Cross
5	12:30 PM	14U	Huron Havoc	vs.	Krash Cross
7	1:55 PM	14U	Lady Lakers	VS.	Oxford Wildcats
25	3:20 PM	14U	5 Tool Siadi	vs.	Oxford Wildcats
20	4:50 PM	14U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	Moran Iron Works Vulcans Red

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
11	8:15 AM	14U	Seed 11	vs.	Seed 16
3	9:40 AM	14U	Seed 4	vs.	Seed 5
5	11:05 AM	14U	Seed 3	vs.	Seed 6
4	12:30 PM	14U	Seed 2	vs.	Seed 7
7	1:55 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B4	vs.	Bracket Winner B5
8	3:20 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B6	vs.	Bracket Winner B7

GTCC - Field 4

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
2	1:25 PM	12U	231 Fusion - Birgy	vs.	TC Thunder
20	2:50 PM	12U	Petoskey Blaze	vs.	Lady Lakers
23	4:15 PM	12U	Livonia Storm	vs.	Rochester Hills Moose
1	5:40 PM	12U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	Grand Rapids Diamonds Ritsema

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
9	8:20 AM	12U	Grand Rapids Diamonds Ritsema	vs.	231 Fusion - Birgy
18	9:45 AM	12U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	231 Fusion - Birgy
10	11:10 AM	12U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	TC Thunder
17	12:35 PM	12U	TC Thunder	vs.	Grand Rapids Diamonds Ritsema
12	2:00 PM	14U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	TC Thunder Hawkins
11	3:25 PM	14U	Livonia Wild	vs.	Moran Iron Works Vulcans Red
19	4:50 PM	14U	TC Thunder Hawkins	vs.	Livonia Wild

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
1	8:15 AM	12U	Seed 8	vs.	Seed 9
4	9:40 AM	12U	Seed 2	VS.	Seed 7
9	11:05 AM	14U	Seed 10	vs.	Seed 17
12	12:30 PM	14U	Seed 12	vs.	Seed 15
13	1:55 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B9	vs.	Bracket Winner B10
15	3:30 PM	14U	Bracket Winner B13	vs.	Bracket Winner B14

GTCC - Field 5

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
5	1:30 PM	12U	231 Fusion - Steimel	vs.	Northwest Wild
19	2:55 PM	12U	TC Waves	vs.	Grand Rapids Diamonds Sarnicola
6	4:20 PM	12U	5 Tool Siadi	vs.	Lapeer Lightning
24	5:45 PM	12U	Growlers Fastpitch	vs.	Michigan Sabercats

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
13	8:15 AM	12U	Northwest Wild	vs.	5 Tool Siadi
22	9:40 AM	12U	231 Fusion - Steimel	vs.	5 Tool Siadi
14	11:05 AM	12U	231 Fusion - Steimel	vs.	Lapeer Lightning
21	12:30 PM	12U	Lapeer Lightning	vs.	Northwest Wild
7	1:55 PM	12U	Growlers Fastpitch	vs.	Rochester Hills Moose
15	3:20 PM	12U	Rochester Hills Moose	vs.	Michigan Sabercats
8	4:45 PM	12U	Michigan Sabercats	vs.	Livonia Storm
16	6:10 PM	12U	Growlers Fastpitch	vs.	Livonia Storm

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
3	8:30 AM	12U	Seed 4	vs.	Seed 5
5	9:55 AM	12U	Seed 3	vs.	Seed 6
2	11:20 AM	12U	Seed 1	vs.	Bracket Winner B1
6	12:45 PM	12U	Bracket Winner B2	vs.	Bracket Winner B3
7	2:10 PM	12U	Bracket Winner B4	vs.	Bracket Winner B5
8	3:35 PM	12U	Bracket Winner B6	vs.	Bracket Winner B7

GTCC - Field 6

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
3	1:45 PM	10U	231 Fusion Fastpitch	vs.	Salt River Lady Bandits
1	3:10 PM	10U	TC Waves	vs.	Midland Lady Explorers
11	4:35 PM	10U	231 Fusion Fastpitch	vs.	Saginaw Bay Lady RiverDawgs
2	6:00 PM	10U	Moose Softball	vs.	Inter Lakes Pride

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
7	8:20 AM	10U	Moose Softball	vs.	Saginaw Bay Lady RiverDawgs
8	9:45 AM	10U	231 Fusion Fastpitch	vs.	Moose Softball
4	11:10 AM	10U	Saginaw Bay Lady RiverDawgs	vs.	TC Waves
5	12:35 PM	10U	Midland Lady Explorers	vs.	231 Fusion Fastpitch
10	2:00 PM	10U	TC Waves	vs.	Salt River Lady Bandits
9	3:25 PM	10U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	Midland Lady Explorers
6	4:50 PM	10U	Inter Lakes Pride	vs.	Salt River Lady Bandits

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
1	8:20 AM	10U	Pool 1 4th Place	vs.	Pool 1 5th Place
2	9:45 AM	10U	Pool 1 2nd Place	vs.	Pool 1 7th Place
3	11:10 AM	10U	Pool 1 3rd Place	vs.	Pool 1 6th Place
4	12:35 PM	10U	Pool 1 1st Place	vs.	Bracket Winner B1
5	2:00 PM	10U	Bracket Winner B2	vs.	Bracket Winner B3
6	3:25 PM	10U	Bracket Winner B4	vs.	Bracket Winner B5

Interlochen Green Lake

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
12	9:45 AM	12U	Petoskey Blaze	vs.	TC Waves
3	11:10 AM	12U	Petoskey Blaze	vs.	Grand Rapids Diamonds Sarnicola
11	12:35 PM	12U	Grand Rapids Diamonds Sarnicola	vs.	Lady Lakers
4	2:00 PM	12U	Lady Lakers	vs.	TC Waves
			g		

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team	Team

9	8:45 AM	12U	Seed 13	vs.	Seed 14
10	10:10 AM	12U	Seed 11	VS.	Seed 16
11	11:35 AM	12U	Seed 12	VS.	Seed 15
12	1:00 PM	12U	Seed 10	VS.	Bracket Winner B9
13	2:25 PM	12U	Bracket Winner B10	vs.	Bracket Winner B11
14	3:50 PM	12U	Bracket Winner B12	vs.	Bracket Winner B13

SEAS Middle School - Field 1

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
8	1:50 PM	16U	TC Thunder Reed	vs.	Lake Effect Athletics
7	3:15 PM	16U	Clio Mayhem	vs.	Gold Fastpitch
17	4:40 PM	16U	Great Lakes Renegades	VS.	USA Pride

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
2	8:15 AM	16U	Gold Fastpitch	VS.	Lake Effect Athletics
3	9:40 AM	16U	Oakland Cobras	VS.	TC Thunder Gulliver
13	11:05 AM	16U	Lake Effect Athletics	VS.	Clio Mayhem
9	12:30 PM	16U	TC Thunder Gulliver	vs.	Fishstix Fastpitch
10	1:55 PM	16U	Oakland Cobras	VS.	Northwest Wild
20	3:20 PM	16U	TC Thunder Gulliver	vs.	USA Pride
4	4:45 PM	16U	Fishstix Fastpitch	vs.	Northwest Wild

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
7	8:25 AM	16U	Seed 11	vs.	Seed 12
1	9:50 AM	16U	Seed 4	vs.	Seed 5
2	11:15 AM	16U	Seed 2	VS.	Seed 7
4	12:40 PM	16U	Seed 1	vs.	Bracket Winner B1
5	2:05 PM	16U	Bracket Winner B2	vs.	Bracket Winner B3
6	3:30 PM	16U	Bracket Winner B4	vs.	Bracket Winner B5

SEAS Middle School - Field 2

Friday, July 10, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
15	1:25 PM	16U	Northwest Wild	vs.	TC Thunder Gulliver

16	2:50 PM	16U	Oakland Cobras	vs.	Fishstix Fastpitch
5	4:15 PM	16U	Lady Lakers	vs.	Wildcats Fastpitch
13	5:40 PM	14U	Krash Cross	vs.	Mill Pond Maulers

Saturday, July 11, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
1	8:30 AM	16U	TC Thunder Reed	vs.	Clio Mayhem
14	9:55 AM	16U	TC Thunder Reed	vs.	Gold Fastpitch
19	11:20 AM	16U	Great Lakes Renegades	vs.	Wildcats Fastpitch
18	12:45 PM	16U	Adrenaline 16U	vs.	Lady Lakers
12	2:20 PM	16U	Wildcats Fastpitch	vs.	Adrenaline 16U
6	3:45 PM	16U	Great Lakes Renegades	vs.	Adrenaline 16U
11	5:10 PM	16U	USA Pride	vs.	Lady Lakers

Sunday, July 12, 2020

Game	Time	Division	Team		Team
8	8:25 AM	16U	Seed 10	vs.	Seed 13
3	9:50 AM	16U	Seed 3	vs.	Seed 6
9	11:15 AM	16U	Bracket Winner B7	vs.	Seed 8
10	12:40 PM	16U	Bracket Winner B8	vs.	Seed 9
11	2:05 PM	16U	Bracket Winner B9	vs.	Bracket Winner B10